GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:115
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009

PERIPHERAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BY SAIL
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent by the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and each of its subsidiary companies particularly Bokaro Steel Plant on education, health, flood-relief and other areas under peripheral/community development during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the villages benefited as a result thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the amount allocated for the community development under each subsidiary of SAIL particularly the Bokaro Steel Plant; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)

(@) The amount spent by the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) including Bokaro Steel Plant and SAIL's subsidiary, Maharastra Electrosmelt Ltd. (MEL) on education, health, flood-relief and other such areas under peripheral/community development during the last three years and the current year is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Year SAIL(inclusive BOKARO STEEL Subsidiary (MEL)
Bokaro) PLANT

2006-07 1013 204 O

2007-08 4903 1575 0.79

2008-09 6133 1200 24

2009-10 231 0 0

Provisional (Q-1)

(b) The number of villages/locations where activities on education, health, flood relief and Community Development have been taken
up are as follows:


A) UNITS No. of Villages/Locations

1. BSP,Bhilai,Chhattisgarh 77

2. DSP,Durgapur,West Bengal 10

3. RSP,Rourkela,Orissa 120

4. BSL,Bokaro, Jharkhand 183

5. ISP,Burnpur,West Bengal 26

6. ASP,Durgapur,West Bengal 1

7. SSP,Salem, Tamil Nadu 20

8. VISP,Bhadravati,Karnataka 5

9. Central Marketing Organisation, 166
(CMO) , Kolkata, West Bengal

10. Raw Material Division (RMD), 10
Kolkata, West Bengal

11. Central Coal Supply Organisation 1
(CCS0O), Dhanbad, Jharkhand

12. Research & Development Centre 1
for Iron & Steel (RDCIS),Ranchi,Jharkhand


B) SUBSIDIARY

1. Maharastra Electrosmelt Ltd. 14
(MEL) , Chandrapur,Maharastra

(c)&(d): The SAIL Board has taken a decision that 2% of budgeted distributable surplus of the preceding year is to be allocated for CSR activities including Community Development. The increase in allocation of budget would thus depend on the profits of SAIL

during the preceding financial year.
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